
Tournament: GCB Under-19 Inter-County 2015 

Type of match: 3-Day Date: 8 – 10 April, 2015 

Match: Berbice vs. Guyana U-17 Squad Venue: Wales Community Centre ground 

Result: Berbice won by 10 wickets  

Umpire 1: Dawchan Nagasar Umpire 2: Moses Ramphal 

Reserve umpire: Deon Feasal Match referee: Colin Stuart 

 
 
GUYANA U-17 1st INNINGS 

BATSMEN 
HOW OUT  

DESCRIPTION OF DISMISSAL 
RUNS 

Raymond Perez Caught 03 

Joshua Persaud Caught 07 

Adrian Sukwah Caught 06 

Timothy McAlmont Stumped 04 

Steve Deonarine Bowled 00 

Ramnarine Chatura Caught 00 

Ronaldo Alimohamed Caught 09 

Kevin Sinclair LBW 30 

Richie Looknauth Not Out 27 

Asif Ali Caught 06 

Sylus Tyndall Run Out 01 

Extras (W 01) 01 

TOTAL ALL OUT OFF 46 OVERS  94 

 
 
      FALL OF WICKETS 

TOTAL 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

04 12 20 20 20 20 34 77 91 94 

 
 
 
      BOWLING ANALYSIS 

BOWLERS O M R W BOWLERS O M R W 

Grisean Grant 11 01 35 2 Brandon Persaud  02 00 10 0 

Balchan Baldeo 12 07 13 2 Samuel Kishnasammy 02 00 02 0 

Daniel Lewis 08 04 16 1      

Kassim Khan 08 04 09 2      

Ameer Khan 03 02 05 0      

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



BERBICE 1st INNINGS 

BATSMEN 
HOW OUT  

DESCRIPTION OF DISMISSAL 
RUNS 

Leon Andrews Caught 33 

Balchan Baldeo Caught 05 

Clifton Lindei Caught 02 

Samuel Kishnasammy Caught 21 

Brandon Persaud Caught 00 

Ritesh Umroa Caught 09 

Parmanand Ramdhan LBW 51 

Kassim Khan Not Out 59 

Daniel Lewis Caught 03 

Ameer Khan LBW 05 

Grisean Grant Bowled 03 

Extras (W 05, LB 03, B 15) 23 

TOTAL ALL OUT OFF 64.4 OVERS  214 

 
      FALL OF WICKETS 

TOTAL 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

08 32 53 53 74 116 170 187 203 214 

 
      BOWLING ANALYSIS 

BOWLERS O M R W BOWLERS O M R W 

Ronaldo Alimohamed 11 01 51 1 Kevin Sinclair 02 00 14 0 

Sylus Tyndall 14 03 34 2      

Timothy McAlmont 12 02 42 3      

Richie Looknauth 20 10 33 3      

Asif Ali 5.4 00 22 1      

 

GUYANA U-17 2nd INNINGS 

BATSMEN 
HOW OUT  

DESCRIPTION OF DISMISSAL 
RUNS 

Raymond Perez Bowled 00 

Joshua Persaud Caught 13 

Adrian Sukwah Bowled 42 

Timothy McAlmont Caught 10 

Kevin Sinclair LBW 06 

Ronaldo Alimohamed Caught 30 

Ramnarine Chatura Caught 07 

Steve Deonarine Caught 01 

Richie Looknauth Not Out 02 

Asif Ali Run Out 00 

Sylus Tyndall LBW 03 

Extras (B 02, LB 01) 03 

TOTAL ALL OUT OFF 74.2 OVERS  121 



 
      FALL OF WICKETS 

TOTAL 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

05 34 60 66 81 97 112 113 113 121 

 
      BOWLING ANALYSIS 

BOWLERS O M R W BOWLERS O M R W 

Grisean Grant 05 00 15 0 Brandon Persaud 03 00 08 0 

Balchan Baldeo 16 09 18 3 Ameer Khan 03 02 01 0 

Daniel Lewis 12 02 17 0      

Kassim Khan 24.2 09 35 4      

Parmanand Ramdhan 11 06 24 2      

 
 
 
 
BERBICE 2nd INNINGS 

BATSMEN 
HOW OUT  

DESCRIPTION OF DISMISSAL 
RUNS 

Leon Andrews Not Out 04 

Ritesh Umroa Not Out 00 

   

Extras  00 

TOTAL FOR NO WICKET OFF 0.1 OVER  04 

 
       
      BOWLING ANALYSIS 

BOWLERS O M R W BOWLERS O M R W 

Ronaldo Alimohamed 0.1 00 04 0      

          

          

          

          

 

 

 


